In the CGA assemblage, there are approximately 62 acres in an area 
designated by the Commission as a Critical Resource Area (CRA). The Project Site is composed of 176 
Suffolk County Tax Map Parcel Numbers as set forth in Exhibit A. 

DLV proposes to clear approximately 171 acres of the CGA, outside of the CRA. Four hundred thirty-
seven (437) acres will be set aside as open space. DLV will establish a Homeowners Association to 
manage developed facilities including the golf course and approximately 230 acres of open space. Two 
hundred seven acres will be dedicated to the Town for open space purposes.

[...]

At the regular meeting of the Commission on October 21, 2020 a public hearing was scheduled for 
November 18, 2020. At the November hearing, ten speakers were heard including DLV representatives. 
The Commission set a written comment period ending on December 15. Three hundred and eight (308) 
individuals submitted comments. Some submitted more than one comment. All written comments and 
the stenographic transcripts from each public hearing were posted on the Commission website at 
https://pb.state.ny.us/ 

V. Conformance Review Standard